
GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, W.A. [:i\lARCH 2!), 194ti. 

Rush, Herbert Joseph; ; formerly a member (No. 
W.:S:1630) of the Australian Imperial J<'orces, but late 
of J04 Hensman street, So nth Perth, Police Constable; 
:ll)/10/4,3. 

Thonrnon, Hester Emily; ::\[anicd Woman; late of Roe 
~trect, Bridgetown; 9/10/44. 

Hinchcliffe, Kate; Wido,v; late of Nannup; 1/10/45. 
2VImphy, Patrick; l\Iincr; late of Agnew; 12/7 / 45. 
Hopson, Eva Victoria; Spinster; late of 9 Van-

<·ouyer street, Albany; 3/:'5/45. 
Keals, Edwin Charles Stanley; Draper; late of ·wharf 

street, Cannington (also known as Queen's Park); 
7 /9/4:3. 

Hcllmrich, Leslie Cliw; - ; formerly of 15 i\fonison 
road, West Midland Junction, 'l'ruck Driver, hut late a 
Private (No. WX8638) of the Australian Imperial 
Porces; 22/12/43. 

THE W.A. INDUSTRIAL GAZETTE. 

(Published Quarterly.) 

THE Annual Subscription to the above is Seven 
shillings :rnd sixpence and the ~harge for a single 
cop_1· Two shillings ancl sixpence. 

The subsniption may be sent to the Government 
f'rinter, Perth. 

The publication contains reports of all proceedings 
of the Court of Arbitration and Industrial Boards, 
all fnclustrial Agreements, and m,ittcr of n similar 
inrh1~trial natnre. 

NOTICE. 

THE GOVERNMENT GAZET7'E. 

The Govern111ent Gazette is published on Friday in 
each week, unless interfered with by Public Holidays 
or other unforseen circumstances. 

SUBSCRIPTIONS.-The Subscription to the Govern
ment Gazette is as follows :-30s. per annum, 17s. 6d. 
per half year, and 10s. per quarter, including postage. 
dingle copies 9d.; previous years, up to ten year8 
1 s. 6d., over ten years 2s. 6d.; postage ld. extr;.. 

Subscriptions are required to commence and ter
minate with a month. 

CONTENTS. 

Administration Act 
Agriculture, Department of 
Appointments 
Associations Incorporation 
Audit Act 
Brands Act 
Cash Order Lost 
Children's Courts 
Chilcl Welfare 
Commissioners for Declarations 
Companies 
Crown Law Department .. 
Deceased Persons' Estates 
Electoral 
Electricity Act 

Page 
326-8 

323 
311-14, 316, 320, 322-3 

325 
31] 
323 
312 
aio 
310 
312 

324-5 
312-13 

326-8 
312-14 

310 
Farmers' Debts Adjustment Act-Stay Orders, 

etc. 311 
Pireal'Ins ancl Guns Act-Licenses 
Fisheries 
Porestry 
Health ·Department 
Justices of the Peace 
Labom-Department of 
Lands Department 
i\fal'l'iagcs, Licenses to Celebrate 
Metropolitan Water Supply, etc. 
Native Administration Act 
North-West Department 
Orders in Council .. 
Partnerships dissolved 
Police Department 
Premier's Office 
Proclamations 
Public Service Commissioner 
Public-. 'rrustec 
Public Works Department 
Railways 
Registrar General .. 
Registrar of Companies 
Registrntion of Births, ete. 
Hoac1 Boards , 
Hoyal 8!_mmissions 
Sale of unclaimed found and lost Property 
South-West State P01vc1· Scheme Act 
Statistics Act 
Stock Diseases Act 
'l'ender Board 
Tenders accepted 
Tenders invited 
rfreaSUl'Y 

\Vater Supply, ete., Department 
\Vorkers' Compensation Act 

314-16 
310 
320 
314 
311 

310-11, 322 
317-20 

323 
320 
316 

.. 310, 316 
310-11 

325 
314-16 
309-11 

310 
311-12 

327-8 
310-11, 320-1 

:-324 
,l23 
325 
320 

320-1 
309-10 

314 
310 
323 
323 

322-3 
322 

.. 321, H~3 
:m 
3~0 

310-11, 322 

L 18827 /46. >lv Authority: ROllER'l' H. MILLER, Government Printer, Perth_ 


