Rush, Herbert Joseph; —; formerly a member (No. WX1630) of the Australian Imperial Forces, but late of 104 Hensman street, South Perth, Police Constable; 30/10/45.

Thomson, Hester Emily; Married Woman; late of Roe street, Bridgetown; 9/10/44.

Hincheliffe, Kate; Widow; late of Nannup; 1/10/45. Murphy, Patrick; Miner; late of Agnew; 12/7/45.

Hopson, Eva Victoria; Spinster; late of 9 Vancouver street, Albany; 3/5/45.

Keals, Edwin Charles Stanley; Draper; late of Wharf street, Cannington (also known as Queen's Park); 7/9/45.

Hellmrich, Leslie Clive; —; formerly of 15 Morrison road, West Midland Junction, Truck Driver, but late a Private (No. WX8638) of the Australian Imperial Forces; 22/12/43.

THE W.A. INDUSTRIAL GAZETTE

(Published Quarterly.)

THE Annual Subscription to the above is Seven shillings and sixpence and the charge for a single copy Two shillings and sixpence.

The subscription may be sent to the Government Printer, Perth.

The publication contains reports of all proceedings of the Court of Arbitration and Industrial Boards, all Industrial Agreements, and matter of a similar industrial nature.

NOTICE.

THE GOVERNMENT GAZETTE.

The Government Gazette is published on Friday in each week, unless interfered with by Public Holidays or other unforseen circumstances.

SUBSCRIPTIONS.—The Subscription to the Government Gazette is as follows:—30s. per annum, 17s. 6d. per half year, and 10s. per quarter, including postage. Single copies 9d.; previous years, up to ten years 1s. 6d., over ten years 2s. 6d.; postage 1d. extra.

Subscriptions are required to commence and terminate with a month.

CONTENTS.

CONTENTS.					
					Page
Administration Act					326-8
Agriculture, Department	of		• • •		323
Appointments		311-1	4, 316	320.	
Associations Incorporation	าท			,,	325
Audit Act	,11	• •			311
Audit Act Brands Act		• •	• •	• •	323
Cash Order Lost		• •	• •	• •	312
Children's Courts		• •	• •	• •	310
OR 13 2 TTT 4.0			• •	• •	
Child Welfare		• •	• •	• •	310
Commissioners for Declar		• •		• •	312
Companies	• •		. • •	٠.	324-5
Crown Law Department	• •		• •	٠. ز	312-13
Deceased Persons' Estat	tes				326-8
Electricity Act				8	312-14
Electricity Act					310
Farmers, Debts Adjustm	ent Ac	tSta	y Orde	rs,	
etc			• • •		311
Firearms and Guns Act-	-Licen	ses		8	314-16
					310
Fisheries Forestry					320
Health Department					314
Justices of the Peace			• •		311
T 1 75 1 1				310-13	
Lands Department			• •		317-20
Marriages Licenses to C	··· Valabnat		• •	;	323
Marriages, Licenses to C Metropolitan Water Sup	elentat	e		• •	320
				• •	
Native Administration A					316
North-West Department	• •		• •		316
Orders in Council Partnerships dissolved		• •	• •	٠. :	310-11
Partnerships dissolved					325
Police Department					314-16
Police Department Premier's Office Proclamations				:	309-11
Proclamations					310
Public Service Commissi	oner			8	311-12
Public Trustee					327-8
Dublin Woules Donoutme	4		3	10-11,	320-1
Railways				′	324
Railways					323
Registrar of Companies					325
Registration of Births	ate				323
Road Boards	C C C C	• •	• •	• •	320-1
Road Boards Royal Commissions .	• •				309-10
Sale of unclaimed found	ond lo	ot Dun			314
South-West State Power	Cohomo	SC 110	perty		310
			• •	• •	
		• •	• •	• •	323
Stock Diseases Act		• •	• •	• •	323
			• •	• •	322-3
Tenders accepted				• •	322
Tenders invited				32	1, 323
Treasury					311
Water Supply, etc., Depa	ırtment				320
Workers' Compensation	Act			310-13	1, 322
-					